
N
am

e: N
eal N

elson
M

ath P
roblem

 A
ssignm

ent 1

Show
 Scored V

iew
#1 Points possible: 1. Total attem

pts: 2

A
 to

w
n

's p
o

p
u

latio
n

 h
as b

een
 g

ro
w

in
g

 lin
early. In

 2
0

0
3

 th
e p

o
p

u
latio

n
 w

as 2
6

,0
0

0
. T

h
e p

o
p

u
latio

n

h
as b

een
 g

ro
w

in
g

 b
y

 1
7

0
0

 p
eo

p
le each

 y
ear.

W
rite an

 eq
u

atio
n

 fo
r th

e p
o

p
u

latio
n

, P, 
 y

ears after 2
0

0
3

.

P
 =

 
  

U
se th

e fo
rm

u
la to

 fin
d

 th
e p

o
p

u
latio

n
 in

 2
0

0
9

: 
  

3
6

2
0

0

#2 Points possible: 1. Total attem
pts: 2

Is 
 in

creasin
g

 o
r d

ecreasin
g

.

in
creasin

g

d
ecreasin

g

#3 Points possible: 1. Total attem
pts: 2

F
in

d
 th

e slo
p

e o
f th

e lin
e th

at g
o

es th
ro

u
g

h
 th

e p
o

in
ts (-1

5
,4

) an
d

 (3
,-1

).

S
lo

p
e, 

 =
 

  

E
n

ter y
o

u
r an

sw
er as an

 in
teg

er o
r a red

u
ced

 fractio
n

 in
 th

e fo
rm

 A
/B

 w
h

ich
 red

u
ces to

 
 (if it's n

o
t alread

y
 red

u
ced

)

W
A

M
A

P A
ssessm

ent
https://w

w
w

.w
am

ap.org/assessm
ent/printtest.php

1 of 8
3/28/14 11:18 A

M

#4 Points possible: 1. Total attem
pts: 2

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
-1

-2
-3

-4
-5

-6
-7

1 2 3 4 5 6 7-1-2-3-4-5-6-7

F
in

d
 th

e slo
p

e o
f th

e lin
e.

S
lo

p
e =

 
 

  

E
n

ter y
o

u
r an

sw
er as an

 in
teg

er o
r as a red

u
ced

 fractio
n

 in
 th

e fo
rm

 A
/B

.

#5 Points possible: 1. Total attem
pts: 2

A
 city

's p
o

p
u

latio
n

 in
 th

e y
ear 

1
9

8
3

 w
as 

3
,6

2
7

,6
0

0
. In

 1
9

9
8

 th
e p

o
p

u
latio

n
 w

as 3
,6

3
2

,1
0

0
.

C
o

m
p

u
te th

e slo
p

e o
f th

e p
o

p
u

latio
n

 g
ro

w
th

 (o
r d

eclin
e) an

d
 ch

o
o

se th
e m

o
st accu

rate statem
en

t

fro
m

 th
e fo

llo
w

in
g

:

T
h

e p
o

p
u

latio
n

 is d
ecreasin

g
 at a rate o

f 3
0

0
 p

eo
p

le p
er y

ear.

T
h

e p
o

p
u

latio
n

 is in
creasin

g
 at a rate o

f 4
5

0
 p

eo
p

le p
er y

ear.

T
h

e p
o

p
u

latio
n

 is in
creasin

g
 at a rate o

f 3
5

0
 p

eo
p

le p
er y

ear.

T
h

e p
o

p
u

latio
n

 is d
ecreasin

g
 at a rate o

f 3
5

0
 p

eo
p

le p
er y

ear.

T
h

e p
o

p
u

latio
n

 is d
ecreasin

g
 at a rate o

f 4
5

0
 p

eo
p

le p
er y

ear.

T
h

e p
o

p
u

latio
n

 is in
creasin

g
 at a rate o

f 3
0

0
 p

eo
p

le p
er y

ear.

T
h

e p
o

p
u

latio
n

 is in
creasin

g
 at a rate o

f 3
0

0
 p

eo
p

le p
er y

ear.

W
A

M
A

P A
ssessm

ent
https://w

w
w

.w
am

ap.org/assessm
ent/printtest.php

2 of 8
3/28/14 11:18 A

M



#6 Points possible: 1. Total attem
pts: 2

O
n

 a b
icy

cle, S
h

an
n

o
n

 rid
es fo

r 8
 h

o
u

rs an
d

 is 7
4

 m
iles fro

m
 h

er h
o

u
se. A

fter rid
in

g
 fo

r 1
0

 h
o

u
rs,

sh
e is 9

2
 m

iles aw
ay.

W
h

at is S
h

an
n

o
n

's rate?

 m
iles p

er h
o

u
r   m

p
h

9

#7 Points possible: 1. Total attem
pts: 2

A
 p

h
o

n
e co

m
p

an
y

 ch
arg

es fo
r serv

ice acco
rd

in
g

 to
 th

e fo
rm

u
la: 

, w
h
ere 

 is th
e

n
u

m
b

er o
f m

in
u

tes talk
ed

, an
d

 
 is th

e m
o

n
th

ly
 ch

arg
e, in

 d
o

llars.

T
h

e rate o
f ch

an
g

e in
 th

is eq
u

atio
n

 is: 
 

Select an answer

T
h

e in
itial v

alu
e in

 th
is eq

u
atio

n
 is: 

 
Select an answer

0
.1

D
o

llars p
er M

in
u

te

1
0

D
o

llars

#8 Points possible: 1. Total attem
pts: 2

T
erry

 is sk
iin

g
 d

o
w

n
 a steep

 h
ill. T

erry
's elev

atio
n

, 
, in

 feet after 
 seco

n
d

s is g
iv

en
 b

y

.

T
h

e eq
u

atio
n

 tells u
s th

at T
erry

 started
 

d
 

Select an answer
 

 
Select an answer

 an
d

 h
is

Select an answer
 is 

Select an answer
 b

y
 

 
Select an answer

at an
 elev

atio
n
 o

f

3
0

0
0

feet

elev
atio

n

d
ecreasin

g

5
0

feet each
 seco

n
d

#9 Points possible: 1. Total attem
pts: 2

If 
 is a lin

ear fu
n

ctio
n

, 
, an

d
 

, fin
d

 an
 eq

u
atio

n
 fo

r 

 =
 

  

W
A

M
A

P A
ssessm

ent
https://w

w
w

.w
am

ap.org/assessm
ent/printtest.php

3 of 8
3/28/14 11:18 A

M

#10 Points possible: 1. Total attem
pts: 2

A
 clo

th
in

g
 b

u
sin

ess fin
d

s th
ere is a lin

ear relatio
n

sh
ip

 b
etw

een
 th

e n
u

m
b

er o
f sh

irts,
,it can

 sell an
d

th
e p

rice,
, it can

 ch
arg

e p
er sh

irt. In
 p

articu
lar, h

isto
rical d

ata sh
o

w
s th

at 
 sh

irts can
 b

e so
ld

at a p
rice o

f 
, w

h
ile 

 sh
irts can

 b
e so

ld
 at a p

rice o
f 

. G
iv

e a lin
ear eq

u
atio

n
 in

 th
e fo

rm

 th
at g

iv
es th

e p
rice 

 th
ey

 can
 ch

arg
e fo

r 
 sh

irts.

A
n

sw
er: 

R
o

u
n

d
 th

e v
alu

e o
f y

o
u

r slo
p

e to
 th

ree d
ecim

al p
laces. B

e carefu
l to

 u
se th

e p
ro

p
er v

ariab
le an

d
 u

se

th
e P

rev
iew

 b
u

tto
n

 to
 ch

eck
 y

o
u

r sy
n

tax
 b

efo
re y

o
u

 su
b

m
it y

o
u

r an
sw

er.

W
A

M
A

P A
ssessm

ent
https://w

w
w

.w
am

ap.org/assessm
ent/printtest.php

4 of 8
3/28/14 11:18 A

M



1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10-1
1

2
3

4
5

6
7

8
9

10
-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10-1

#11 Points possible: 1. Total attem
pts: 2

B
elo

w
, o

n
e d

escrip
tio

n
, o

n
e g

rap
h

, an
d

 o
n

e eq
u

atio
n

 are eq
u

iv
alen

t. C
h

o
o

se th
e p

ro
p

er set.

Y
o

u
 start w

ith
 

 X
b

o
x

3
6

0
 g

am
es an

d
 each

 m
o

n
th

 y
o

u
 b

u
y

 
 n

ew
 g

am
es.

Y
o

u
 start w

ith
 

 X
b

o
x

3
6

0
 g

am
es an

d
 each

 m
o

n
th

 y
o

u
 b

u
y

 
 n

ew
 g

am
es.

Y
o

u
 start w

ith
 

 X
b

o
x

3
6

0
 g

am
es an

d
 each

 m
o

n
th

 y
o

u
 b

u
y

 
 n

ew
 g

am
es.

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10-1

W
A

M
A

P A
ssessm

ent
https://w

w
w

.w
am

ap.org/assessm
ent/printtest.php

5 of 8
3/28/14 11:18 A

M

S
elect all o

f th
e fo

llo
w

in
g

 tab
les w

h
ich

 co
u

ld
 rep

resen
t a lin

ear fu
n

ctio
n

.

5
2

1

1
0

4
1

2
0

8
1

2
5

1
0

1

0
8

5
3

3

1
0

1
0

8

1
5

2
3

3

0
-2

5
1

8

1
0

3
8

1
5

5
8

0
8

5
-2

1
0

-1
2

1
5

-2
2

0
-2

5
1

8

1
0

3
8

1
5

5
8

0
8

5
-2

1
0

-1
2

1
5

-2
2

W
A

M
A

P A
ssessm

ent
https://w

w
w

.w
am

ap.org/assessm
ent/printtest.php

7 of 8
3/28/14 11:18 A

M

#12
P
oints

possible:1.Totalattem
pts:2


